PART A

Ref.

09/0505/FULL

09/0506/FULL

09/0541/FULL

09/0551/FULL

PART B
Ref.

09/0509/FULL

09/0595/FULL

09/0602/S106

09/0639/FULL

09/0641/FULL

09/0642/FULL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY TO REPORT OF
DEVELOPMENT MANAGER

Planning Committee

Reports

Address of Site
OXBINE CALLOW HILL
ROCK KIDDERMINSTER

OXBINE CALLOW HILL
ROCK KIDDERMINSTER

ELFIN GLEN ROCK
KIDDERMINSTER

8 SION AVENUE
KIDDERMINSTER

Reports

Address of Site

FORMER SHELL GARAGE
VALE ROAD
STOURPORT-ON-SEVERN

94 STANKLYN LANE
STONE KIDDERMINSTER

WM MORRISON
SUPERMARKETS PLC
GREEN STREET
KIDDERMINSTER

STOURPORT SPORTS
CLUBLTD KINGSWAY
STOURPORT-ON-SEVERN

44 BARNETTS LANE
KIDDERMINSTER

STOURPORT SPORTS
CLUBLTD KINGSWAY
STOURPORT-ON-SEVERN

Recommendation

APPROVAL

APPROVAL

APPROVAL

APPROVAL

Recommendation

REFUSAL

APPROVAL

DELEGATED APPROVAL

APPROVAL

DELEGATED APPROVAL

APPROVAL

13/10/2009

Page No.

14

22

29

35

Page No.
40

58

60

65

68

86



