EXECUTIVE SUMMARY TO REPORT OF DEVELOPMENT MANAGER

Planning Committee 13/10/2009

PART A	Reports		
Ref.	Address of Site	Recommendation	Page No.
09/0505/FULL	OXBINE CALLOW HILL ROCK KIDDERMINSTER	APPROVAL	14
09/0506/FULL	OXBINE CALLOW HILL ROCK KIDDERMINSTER	APPROVAL	22
09/0541/FULL	ELFIN GLEN ROCK KIDDERMINSTER	APPROVAL	29
09/0551/FULL	8 SION AVENUE KIDDERMINSTER	APPROVAL	35
PART B	Reports		
Ref.	Address of Site	Recommendation	Page No.
09/0509/FULL	FORMER SHELL GARAGE VALE ROAD STOURPORT-ON-SEVERN	REFUSAL	40
09/0595/FULL	94 STANKLYN LANE STONE KIDDERMINSTER	APPROVAL	58
09/0602/S106	WM MORRISON SUPERMARKETS PLC GREEN STREET KIDDERMINSTER	DELEGATED APPROVAL	60
09/0639/FULL	STOURPORT SPORTS CLUB LTD KINGSWAY STOURPORT-ON-SEVERN	APPROVAL	65
09/0641/FULL	44 BARNETTS LANE KIDDERMINSTER	DELEGATED APPROVAL	68
09/0642/FULL	STOURPORT SPORTS CLUB LTD KINGSWAY STOURPORT-ON-SEVERN	APPROVAL	86